OP \$340.00 320176

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM589719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elm Park Capital Management, LLC, as Agent			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Techlab, Inc.
Street Address:	2001 Kraft Dr.
City:	Blacksburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24060
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3201768	C. DIFF QUIK CHEK		
Registration Number:	3597654	C. DIFF QUIK CHEK COMPLETE		
Registration Number:	3084001	GIARDIA/CRYPTOSPORIDIUM CHEK		
Registration Number:	3278774	IBD EZ VUE		
Registration Number:	3504161	IBD-CHEK		
Registration Number:	2858348	IBD-SCAN		
Registration Number:	4090404	LEUKO EZ VUE		
Serial Number:	86591151	LACTOFERRIN CHEK		
Serial Number:	86591226	LACTOFERRIN SCAN		
Registration Number:	2050469	TECHLAB		
Registration Number:	3108159	TOX A/B QUIK CHEK		
Registration Number:	2664800	IBD-CHEK		
Registration Number:	5008955	LACTOFERRIN EZ VUE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com

TRADEMARK

900561982 REEL: 007012 FRAME: 0647

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaclyn Di Grande	
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Techlab Release of TM Security Interest (2020) Execution Copy 260183934_1#page1.tif source=Techlab Release of TM Security Interest (2020) Execution Copy 260183934_1#page2.tif source=Techlab Release of TM Security Interest (2020) Execution Copy 260183934_1#page3.tif source=Techlab Release of TM Security Interest (2020) Execution Copy 260183934_1#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of July 31, 2020 ("Effective Date") by ELM PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, as Agent for the Lender Group (the "Agent"), in favor of TECHLAB, INC., a Virginia corporation (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement or Trademark Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, Techlab Holding Co., the Grantor, other loan parties thereto and the Agent are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 16, 2016 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 16, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") to the Agent for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement and the Security Agreement defined therein, the Grantor granted to the Agent on behalf of the Lender Group, among other Trademark Collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill in the trademarks, in, to and under the United States trademarks registrations and applications listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on September 16, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5878/0700; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks on Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks on Schedule A, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademark Collateral that the Agent may hold.

Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf the Lender Group, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

ELM PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

Name: Mark Schachter

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Techlab TM Release

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Techlab, Tradema Inc. Techlab, Tradema Inc.		Country United States United States United States	Mark C. DIFF QUIK CHEK C. DIFF QUIK CHEK COMPLETE	<u>Application/Registration</u> <u>Number</u> 3,201,768 3,597,654	<u>Date Filed/Granted</u> 23-Jan-2007 31-Mar-2009
hlab, hlab, hlab, hlab, hlab, hlab, hlab, hlab,	ıb, Trademark	United States	GIARDIA/CRYPTOSPORIDIUM CHEK	3,084,001	
hlab, hlab, hlab, hlab, hlab, hlab, hlab,	ıb, Trademark	United States	IBD EZ VUE	3,278,774	
hlab, hlab, hlab, hlab,	ıb, Trademark	United States	IBD-CHEK	3,504,161	
hlab,	ıb, Trademark	United States	IBD-SCAN	2,858,348	
hlab,	ıb, Trademark	United States	LACTOFERRIN CHEK	86/591151	
	ıb, Trademark	United States	LACTOFERRIN SCAN	86/591226	
Techlab, Tradema	ıb, Trademark	United States	LEUKO EZ VUE	4,090,404	

Techlab, Inc.	Techlab, Inc.	Techlab, Inc.	Techlab, Inc.	Grantor
Techlab, Trademark Inc.	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Type of IP Right
United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
LACTOFERRIN EZ VUE	IBD-CHEK	TOX A/B QUIK CHEK	TECHLAB	Mark
5,008,955	2,664,800	3,108,159	2,050,469	Application/Registration Number
26-Jul-2016	17-Dec-2002	20-Jun-2006	08-Apr-1997	Date Filed/Granted

TRADEMARK REEL: 007012 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 07/31/2020